Features
• Gain-Bandwidth Product: 7 MHz
• High Slew Rate: 20 V/μs
• Wide Supply Range: 3.1 V to 36 V or ±2.25 V to ±18 V
• Low Offset Voltage: 0.5 mV (Max)
• Low Input Bias Current: 30 pA (Typ)
• Rail-to-Rail Output Voltage Range
• Unit-Gain Stable

36-V, 7-MHz GBWP, RRO Operational Amplifiers
www.3peak.com 22 / 24 AA20230504D2
Order Information
Order Number
Operating Temperature
Range
Package Marking Information MSL Transport Media, Quantity Eco Plan
TP2271-TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 E22 3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TP2272-SO1R −40 to 125°C SOP8 A2272 1 Tape and Reel, 4,000 Green
TP2272-VS1R −40 to 125°C MSOP8 A2272 1 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TP2272-TSR −40 to 125°C TSSOP8 TP2272 1 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TP2274-SO2R −40 to 125°C SOP14 A2274 3 Tape and Reel, 2,500 Green
TP2274-TS2R −40 to 125°C TSSOP14 A2274 3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
TP2271/TP2272/TP2274
36-V, 7-MHz GBWP, RRO Operational Amplifiers
www.3peak.com 23 / 24 AA20230504D2